Cryopyrin-Associated Periodic Syndromes (CAPS) 

The data described herein reflect exposure to Ilaris in 194 adult and pediatric CAPS patients (31 FCAS, 
110 MWS, 52 NOMID, and 1 miss-classified with cold-induced urticaria) in placebo-controlled and 
uncontrolled studies. One hundred and seventy-seven (177) patients were exposed to Ilaris for at least 
24 weeks, 127 for at least 48 weeks and 8 for at least 144 weeks. A total of 16 patients reported serious 
adverse drug reactions during the clinical trial program in CAPS, including vertigo (2 patients), increased

[...]

experienced severe injection site reactions.  

Immunogenicity: A specific biosensor binding assay was used to detect antibodies directed against 
canakinumab in patients who received Ilaris. 

Antibodies against Ilaris were observed in approximately 1.5% of the patients treated with Ilaris. One 
hundred and twenty-seven (127) of 194 CAPS patients had duration of exposure to canakinumab for at 
least 48 weeks. The data obtained in an assay is highly dependent on several factors including assay 
sensitivity and specificity, assay methodology, sample handling, timing of sample collection,

[...]

patients was consistent at day 29. 

Study G2301 
Study G2301 was a randomized, double-blind, placebo-controlled withdrawal study of flare prevention 
by Ilaris in patients with active SJIA. The study consisted of two major parts with two independent 
primary endpoints.  One hundred and seventy-seven (177) patients were enrolled in the study and 

received Ilaris 4mg/kg subcutaneously every 4 weeks in Part I and either Ilaris subcutaneously 4mg/kg 
or placebo every 4 weeks in Part II. 

Corticosteroid dose tapering 
Part I had an open-label design to assess whether Ilaris allowed successful tapering of corticosteroids in